
2021 University of New England Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-7   Conf: 4-3   Home: 0-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (74), Opp (82)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Chamberlain (1), Tutt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Cacciola (6), Totals (6), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-30), Cacciola (11-12), Strum (7-
7), Alvino (3-3), Wilmot (3-3), Martell (2-3), Noftall (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Tutt, Grace .439 13-13 41 9 18 2 1 0 10 22 .537 4 0 7 0 .468 2 0 0-1 16 17 7 .825
10 Herron, Makenzy .394 12-12 33 6 13 2 0 0 5 15 .455 0 0 1 0 .394 0 4 0-0 31 0 4 .886
51 Wilmot, Kate .333 13-13 42 6 14 2 0 2 15 22 .524 3 0 4 0 .370 1 0 0-0 59 7 1 .985
20 Depot, Taylor .302 13-13 43 9 13 5 1 0 4 20 .465 4 0 5 1 .362 0 0 2-3 27 26 3 .946
3 Cacciola, Nicole .281 11-11 32 4 9 2 0 0 2 11 .344 4 0 5 0 .361 0 3 0-0 48 1 2 .961
2 Chamberlain, Megan .256 13-13 39 10 10 2 0 0 2 12 .308 3 0 6 0 .310 0 2 0-0 32 20 3 .945
9 Martell, Alie .250 11-10 28 3 7 1 0 0 1 8 .286 2 0 7 0 .300 0 1 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
24 Lavallee, Kylie .226 12-11 31 4 7 2 0 0 5 9 .290 0 0 3 0 .226 0 1 1-1 13 0 3 .813
14 Scheurich, Liz .179 11-10 28 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .179 0 0 2 0 .179 0 1 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
5 Dumont, Becca .129 10-10 31 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .129 3 0 2 0 .206 0 2 1-2 10 0 2 .833
7 LeBlanc, Tina .250 4-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
33 Alvino, Shannon .000 4-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
17 Joyal, Lindsay .000 4-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Gavin, Audrey .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 13-13 361 56 101 18 2 2 48 129 .357 24 0 47 1 .322 3 15 6-10 268 91 27 .930
Opponents .268 13-13 366 63 98 11 0 9 54 136 .372 29 2 57 1 .319 7 10 14-15 273 127 19 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Strum, Jordan 2.49 3-5 9 7 6 1-0 0 53.1 51 27 19 10 37 7 0 2 .244 4 2 0 3 8
51 Wilmot, Kate 5.53 2-1 5 3 2 0-0 0 19.0 25 18 15 8 7 2 0 2 .301 3 0 0 3 1
9 Martell, Alie 5.83 1-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 12.0 13 11 10 8 7 2 0 3 .260 1 0 0 1 0
1 Noftall, Erika 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 .455 0 0 0 0 1
15 Wilson, Alyssa 9.33 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 3 4 0 0 1 .308 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.92 6-7 19 13 9 1 0 89.1 98 63 50 29 57 11 0 9 .268 8 2 0 7 10
Opponents 3.23 7-6 19 13 9 3 0 91.0 101 56 42 24 47 18 2 2 .280 10 0 0 3 15



2021 University of New England Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Scheurich, Liz 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Alvino, Shannon 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 LeBlanc, Tina 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Joyal, Lindsay 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wilson, Alyssa 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martell, Alie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Noftall, Erika 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
51 Wilmot, Kate 67 59 7 1 .985 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Cacciola, Nicole 51 48 1 2 .961 0 11 1 .917 6 0
20 Depot, Taylor 56 27 26 3 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chamberlain, Megan 55 32 20 3 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Strum, Jordan 18 0 16 2 .889 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
10 Herron, Makenzy 35 31 0 4 .886 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dumont, Becca 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tutt, Grace 40 16 17 7 .825 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lavallee, Kylie 16 13 0 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gavin, Audrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 386 268 91 27 .930 7 14 1 .933 6 0
Opponents 419 273 127 19 .955 9 6 4 .600 3 0


